or court orders entered in this action to 

protect the confidentiality of inmate records 

and sensitive security information. 

7. Attorneys’ Fees and Expenses.1  The Alabama 

Department of Corrections shall remit to counsel for 

plaintiffs payment in the amount of Two Hundred 

Thirty-Thousand and 0/100 Dollars ($ 230,000.00), which 

shall constitute payment for any and all attorneys’ 

fees and expenses incurred, charged and/or otherwise 

generated by counsel for the Plaintiff IVM Class from 

the inception of the action through the final 

conclusion of this matter.